

## **Proclamation**

Major General "Jim" Sieben has served the cause of his state and nation as a member of the Armed Forces for forty-five years; and WHEREAS:

Major General "Jim" Sieben has served as the Adjutant General of the State of Minnesota for thirteen years; and WHEREAS:

Under his dedicated leadership, the Winnesota National Guard has a instantly improved its capability to answer any call of both its state and its nation; nn1WHEREAS:

Through his diligent efforts, the Minnesota National Guard has increased in size to its present strength of 13,000 highly trained men and women; and WHEREAS:

Major General "Jim" Sieben, our state's "Number One" National Guardsman, will perform his last traditional Annual Training during the month of June, 1987; and WHEREAS:

All citizens of Minnesota join his family, frineds and the entire Minnesota National Guard in paying tribute to his leadership and his long years of service; WHEREAS

NOW, THEREFORE, I. Rudy Perpich, Governor of the State of Minnesota, do hereby proclaim June 21 to

MAJOR GENERAL "JIM" SIEBEN DAY

in Minnesota, and call upon all Minnesotans to join in honoring him for his contributions to our state and nation.

> IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and caused the Great Seal of the State of Minnesota to be affixed at the State Capital this second day of June in the year of our Lord one thousand nine hundred and eighty-seven, and of the State the one hundred twenty-ninth.

SECRETARY OF STATE

STATE OF MINNESOTA

DEPARTMENT OF STATE
FILED
JUN 4 1987

Joans Condensens House

Secretary of State